

No. 294978

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ERIN M. MACKEY, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE LINDA G. TOMPKINS

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA No. 41410
Attorney for Appellant
PO Box 28459
Spokane, WA 99228
509.939.3038

No. 294978

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ERIN M. MACKEY, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE LINDA G. TOMPKINS

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA No. 41410
Attorney for Appellant
PO Box 28459
Spokane, WA 99228
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Summary of Argument1

I. Assignments of Error2

II. Statement of Facts.....3

III. Argument

Ms. Mackey’s rights under the Fourth Amendment to be free from an unreasonable search and Art. 1§7 of the Washington State Constitution to be safe from governmental trespass were violated when officers conducted a warrantless search of her purse and satchel8

1. Ms.Mackey had a reasonable expectation of privacy in her purse and satchel and officers acted unreasonably when they searched her belongings.8

2. Under Article 1 § 7 of the Washington Constitution any lawful search of Ms. Mackey’s personal items required probable cause and a search warrant. 14

IV. Conclusion18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Brown v. Superior Underwriters, 30 Wn.App. 303, 632 P.2d 887 (1980). 8

Hocker v. Woody, 95 Wn.2d 822, 631 P.2d 372 (1981) 9

State v. Broadnax, 98 Wn.2d 289, 654 P.2d 96 (1982) 9

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)..... 14

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 8

State v. Khounvichai, 149 Wn.2d 557, 69 P.3d 862 (2003)..... 15

State v. Ladson, 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1990) 14

State v. Massey, 81 Wn. App. 198, 913 P.2d 424 (1996) 15

State v. Mendez, 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999), *overruled on other grounds*, *Brendlin v. California*, 551 U.S. 249, 127 S.Ct. 2400, 168 L.Ed.2d 132 (2007)..... 8

State v. Miller, 156 Wn.2d 23, 123 P.3d (2005)..... 8

State v. Morse, 156 Wn.2d 1,123 P.3d 832 (2005)..... 9

State v. Rison, 116 Wn. App. 955, 69 P.3d 362 (2003) 16

State v. Simms, 10 Wn. App. 75, 516 P.2d 1088(1973)..... 9

State v. White, 135 Wn.2d 761, 958 P.2d 982 (1998)..... 14

State v. Worth, 37 Wn. App. 889, 683 P.2d 622 (1984) 11,12

United States Supreme Court Cases

Arkansas v. Sanders, 442 U.S. 753, 99 S.Ct. 2586, 61 L.Ed.2d 235 (1979) 12,13

Katz v. United States, 389 U.S. 347, 88 S.Ct. 507, 19 L.Ed.2d 57(1967) 10

<i>United States v. Jacobsen</i> , 466 U.S. 109, 104 S.Ct. 1652, 80 L.Ed.2d 85 (1984).....	13
<i>Ybarra v. Illinois</i> , 444 U.S. 85 100 S.Ct. 338, 62 L.Ed.2d 238 (1979)	9
<u>Statutes</u>	
RCW 9.94A.631.....	9
<u>Constitutional Provisions</u>	
Washington Const. art. I § 7	14
U.S. Const. Amend. IV	9
